#### 12/15/2015 503612216

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER B MURPHY	11/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMER VENTURES INC.
Street Address:	1612 HARBOR VIEW ROAD
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29412

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14969550

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (224)238-5177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

224-238-5099 Phone: Email: jtg@synthesisip.com

SYNTHESIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1740 RIDGE AVE. #300 Address Line 4: **EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PVI11-0024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN GOODMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Goodman 58,277/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CBM\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037294 FRAME: 0393** 503612216

Polymer Ventures Inc.

**PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Polymer Ventures Inc

1612 Harbor View Road

Charleston, South Carolina 29412

USA

a South Carolina corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assignees, the entire

right, title and interest in inventions or improvements thereof that the undersigned created,

made, conceived, invented, developed, discovered or reduced to practice during the

performance of the undersigned's duties on behalf of the Assignee. The assigned right, title and

interest include, but are not limited to, inventions or improvements thereof disclosed in patent

applications and/or any other writings, in the United States and in other countries, which the

undersigned may file, be named as an inventor, or be named as an author, solely or jointly with

others, and any and all patents issued in the United States and other countries, which may

issue from said applications, including any reissue or extensions thereof.

The undersigned warrants themself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and

to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding

prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of

Assignee.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

christopher (aurohy (Nov 11, 2014)

christopher murphy

Nov 11, 2014

PATENT REEL: 037294 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015**